
 2023 Rate Sheet 
 

Debbie Struff – AKC Registered Handler (A0169) 

& 

Erin Sposito 

860-643-9839 or 860-573-6218 (cell) 
 

     Rates     Rates   

 
Class Dogs – All Breed Show  $100.00 Independent Specialties    $200.00  

Class Dogs - Specialty  $125.00 ABC    Upon Request  

Best of Breed Class   $150.00 Pre ABC Specialties Upon Request 

Sweeps    $  50.00 ABC Regionals Upon Request  

Board-Daily    $  25.00           Westminster                $1200.00 

Puppy Groups    $100.00 

Ringside Pickup   $150.00 

     

Campaigned Special   Upon Request 

 

Group Bonuses 

 
Group Fee    $100.00 

Group Placement   $150.00  RBIS   $500.00 

Group One    $300.00  BIS   $800.00 

BISS     $400.00  BPIS   $200.00  

   

Expenses will be charged to all dogs shown evenly.    Any dogs that are being boarded but must 

travel to the shows will also be included in the expenses. 

 
Owner held accountable for handling fees if he/she misses the entries for shows mutually 

decided upon and confirmed.  Owner responsible for ½ handling fee when majors break and/or 

dog singles out and can’t be shown due to lack of majors over a show weekend/circuit  (this does 

not include shows that never make majors).  Owner responsible for all handling fees and 

expenses for entire weekend/circuit, even if dog finishes prior to the end of the circuit.   New 

clients are required to pay a $500 deposit in advance.    
 

Invoicing will be done after each set of shows, payment will be required upon receipt of 

each invoice.    Cash, Checks or Venmo are the only methods of payment accepted.    

 

 

 


